Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of Industries & Commerce, Kashmir

Subject: Purchase of Compliant Box for Directorate of Industries and Commerce Kashmir.

Reference:

- 1. Instructions of the Chief Secretary, J&K as per the record note issued by the Additional Secretary to Chief Secretary vide No. PS/CS/2020-21 dated 10.06.2021.
- 2. Circular issued by the Director, Anti Corruption Bureau J&K vide No. ACB-IT-2020-12641-45 dated 01.07.2021.

Order No. 60 DILC [E OF 202] Dated. 12 [07] 202] In view of the directives passed by the Chief Secretary of J&K

In view of the directives passed by the Chief Secretary of J&K recently and in pursuance to the Circular issued by the Director, Anti Corruption Bureau, J&K as referred to above, sanction is hereby accorded to the purchase of one (01) complaint box for its installation in this office. While carrying out the purchase, the Chief Accounts Officer of this Directorate shall observe all codal formalities required under rules in vogue.

The Departmental Vigilance Officer (DVO) shall act as the Custodian of the compliant box and all complaints/grievances received in the box shall be regulated as per the standard operating procedures notified by the Government from time to time. The Nazir/Storekeeper of this office shall also ensure that the box is installed at a place secure and convenient for public.

No:-DILC/ESH/C-255II/1437-43 Kashmir Copy to the: 1 Principal Secretary to Government, Industries and Commerce

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Industries and Commerce Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for favour of information.
- 2. Director of Prosecution, ACB Headquarter for favour of information.
- 3. Director, Anti Corruption Bureau for favour of information.
- 4. Joint Director (Dev) (DVO), D'te of Industries and Commerce, Kashmir for information and necessary action. The above referred circular is also appended with this order for his information/necessary action.
- 5. Chief Accounts Officer, D'te of Industries and Commerce, Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 6. P.A to Director, Industries and Commerce, Kashmir for information of the Director.
- 7. Website Incharge for information and necessary action.